Directors
Mak Lye Mun  Independent Non-Executive Chairman
Yeah Hiang Nam Non-Independent Non-Executive Director
Yeah Chia Kai  Non-Independent Non-Executive Director
Ng Hooi Lang Executive Director
Tang Soo Yen  Executive Director
Chan Kam Chiew Independent Non-Executive Director
Wong Chin Chin  Independent Non-Executive Director
Dr. Yap Lang Ling Independent Non-Executive Director

Key Management
Ng Hooi Lang Chief Executive Officer
Tang Soo Yen  Director of Retail and Merchandising
Sia Shu Yee  Chief Financial Officer

For further information on our Directors and Key Management, see Sections 5.1.2, 5.2.3 and
5.4.2 of this Prospectus.

Registration No. 202301014119 (1508041-A)

3. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (Cont’d)

15

3.8 OUR PROMOTERS AND/OR SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

The following table sets out the direct and indirect shareholdings of our Promoters and substantial shareholders before and after our IPO:

 Before our IPO After our IPO

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

Name
Nationality /

Place of incorporation No. of Shares (1)%  No. of Shares (1)% No. of Shares (2)% No. of Shares (2)%

Promoters and substantial shareholders
Yeah Hiang Nam Singaporean - - (3)393,046,843 87.3 - - (3)393,046,843 65.5
Tan Hong Yee Singaporean - - (3)393,046,843 87.3 - - (3)393,046,843 65.5

Promoters
Yeah Chia Kai  Singaporean - - - - - - - -
Yeah Chia Wei Singaporean - - - - - - - -
Yeah Lee Ching  Singaporean - - - - - - - -
Ng Hooi Lang Malaysian 5,463,884 1.2 (4)991,534  0.2 5,463,884 0.9 (4)991,534  0.2
Tang Soo Yen Malaysian 4,957,646 1.1 (5)5,424,066 1.2 4,957,646 0.8 (5)5,424,066 0.9

Substantial shareholders
VYN Holdings(9)   Malaysia 304,171,887  67.6 - - 304,171,887  50.7 - -
VMM Holdings(10)   Malaysia 88,874,956 19.8  (6)304,171,887 67.6 88,874,956 14.8  (6)304,171,887  50.7
ValueMax Group Limited(11)   Singapore - - (7)393,046,843 87.3 - - (7)393,046,843 65.5
Yeah Holdings(12) Singapore - - (8)393,046,843 87.3 - - (8)393,046,843 65.5

Notes:

(1) Based on our total number of 450,000,000 Shares after the Pre-IPO Restructuring but before our IPO.

(2) Based on our enlarged issued Shares of 600,000,000 Shares after our IPO.

(3) Deemed interested by virtue of his/her shareholding in Yeah Holdings pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.

(4) Deemed interested by virtue of the shareholding of her spouse, Poon Foo Wha, pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.

(5) Deemed interested by virtue of the shareholdings of her spouse, Yeow Chun Huat, and children pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.

(6) Deemed interested by virtue of its shareholding in VYN Holdings pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.

[…]

Pro forma combined NA per Share as at 30 June 2023, after adjusting for the
Pre-IPO Restructuring but before adjusting for our IPO

0.41

Pro forma combined NA per Share as at 30 June 2023, after adjusting for the
Pre-IPO Restructuring, our IPO and the use of proceeds from our Public Issue

[●]

Increase in pro forma combined NA per Share to our existing shareholders [●]

Dilution in pro forma combined NA per Share to new investors  [●]

Dilution in pro forma combined NA per Share to new investors as a percentage
of the IPO Price

[●]

Registration No. 202301014119 (1508041-A)

4. DETAILS OF OUR IPO (Cont’d)

23

4.5.2 Effective cost per Share

Save as disclosed below, none of our Promoters, substantial shareholders, Directors, Key Management or persons connected to them had acquired or
obtained the rights to acquire and/or subscribe for our Shares since our incorporation and up to the LPD:

Name

No. of Shares allotted after the Acquisition but before our IPO No. of Shares
allotted from

our IPO

Total
consideration

RM

Effective cost
for each Share

RM

No. of Shares allotted
to Vendors(1)

 No. of Shares allotted
to VYN Holdings(1)(2)  Total

Promoters / Directors

Ng Hooi Lang 5,463,884 16,391,647 21,855,531 - 8,336,505 (3)0.381

Tang Soo Yen 4,957,646 14,872,937 19,830,583 - 7,564,117 (3)0.381

Subtotal 10,421,530 31,264,584 41,686,114  15,900,622

Substantial shareholders

VMM Holdings  88,874,956 133,312,435 222,187,391 - 84,750,488 (3)0.381

Persons connected to the Promoters, substantial shareholders and/or Directors of Well Chip

Poon Foo Wha(4) 991,534 2,974,600 3,966,134 - 1,512,829 (3)0.381

Yeow Chun Huat(5) 4,957,646 14,872,937 19,830,583 - 7,564,117 (3)0.381

Yeow En Min(5) 233,210 699,631  932,841  - 355,818 (3)0.381

Yeow Shun Kang(5) 233,210 699,631  932,841  - 355,818 (3)0.381

Yeo Mooi Huang(6) 7,271,228 21,813,682 29,084,910 - 11,094,058 (3)0.381

Chua Swee Heong(6)  2,974,576 8,923,729 11,898,305 - 4,538,453 (3)0.381

Ng Heah Joo(4) 661,022  1,983,064  2,644,086 - 1,008,552  (3)0.381

Lee Moi Keow(4) 661,022  1,983,064  2,644,086 - 1,008,552  (3)0.381

Ng Hooi Hwang(4) 2,644,064  7,932,193  10,576,257 - 4,034,175  (3)0.381

Ng Hui Chin(4) 2,968,252  8,904,757  11,873,009 - 4,528,760  (3)0.381

Ng Yah Ching(4) 3,634,331  10,902,993  14,537,324 - 5,545,028  (3)0.381

Ng Kooi Eng(4) 661,022  1,983,064  2,644,086 - 1,008,552  (3)0.381

Registration No. 202301014119 (1508041-A)

4. DETAILS OF OUR IPO (Cont’d)

24

Name

No. of Shares allotted after the Acquisition but before our IPO No. of Shares
allotted from

our IPO

Total
consideration

RM

Effective cost
for each Share

RM

No. of Shares allotted
to Vendors(1)

 No. of Shares allotted
to VYN Holdings(1)(2)  Total

Kok Wai See(4) 5,403  16,209  21,612 - 8,243  (3)0.381

Subtotal 27,896,520 83,689,554 111,586,074  42,562,955

Notes:

(1) Allotted pursuant to the Acquisition, further detail of which is set out in Section 6.3.2.

(2) VYN Holdings is the entity nominated by the Vendors to be allotted and issued part of the consideration shares to be allotted and issued to the Vendors
pursuant to the Acquisition. The effective cost for each Share acquired by VYN Holdings is RM0.381 (computed based on total consideration of RM 116,022,381
divided by 304,171,887 Shares).

(3) Rounded to approximately RM0.381.

(4) Persons connected to Ng Hooi Lang are:

(i) Poon Foo Wha, being the spouse of Ng Hooi Lang;

[…]

securities is generally settled on the second Market Day following the transaction date.

It is expected that our Shares will commence trading on Bursa Securities approximately 10
Market Days after the close of our IPO. Subscribers or purchasers of our Shares will not be
able to sell or otherwise deal in our Shares (except by way of book-entry transfer to other CDS
Accounts in circumstances which do not involve a change in beneficial ownership) prior to the
commencement of trading on Bursa Securities.

THE REST OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Registration No. 202301014119 (1508041-A)

5. INFORMATION ON OUR PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGEMENT

30

5.1 OUR PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

5.1.1 Shareholdings of our Promoters and substantial shareholders

The shareholdings of our Promoters and substantial shareholders before and after our IPO are as follows:

 Before our IPO After our IPO

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

Name
Nationality /

Place of incorporation No. of Shares (1)%  No. of Shares (1)% No. of Shares (2)% No. of Shares (2)%

Promoters and substantial shareholders

Yeah Hiang Nam Singaporean - - (3)393,046,843 87.3 - - (3)393,046,843 65.5

Tan Hong Yee Singaporean - - (3)393,046,843 87.3 - - (3)393,046,843 65.5

Promoters

Yeah Chia Kai  Singaporean - - - - - - - -

Yeah Chia Wei Singaporean - - - - - - - -

Yeah Lee Ching  Singaporean - - - - - - - -

Ng Hooi Lang Malaysian 5,463,884 1.2 (4)991,534  0.2 5,463,884 0.9 (4)991,534  0.2

Tang Soo Yen Malaysian 4,957,646 1.1 (5)5,424,066 1.2 4,957,646 0.8 (5)5,424,066 0.9

Substantial shareholders

VYN Holdings(9)  Malaysia 304,171,887  67.6 - - 304,171,887  50.7 - -

VMM Holdings(10)  Malaysia 88,874,956 19.8  (6)304,171,887 67.6 88,874,956 14.8  (6)304,171,887  50.7

ValueMax Group Limited(11)  Singapore - - (7)393,046,843 87.3 - - (7)393,046,843 65.5

Yeah Holdings(12) Singapore - - (8)393,046,843 87.3 - - (8)393,046,843 65.5

Registration No. 202301014119 (1508041-A)

5. INFORMATION ON OUR PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS

AND KEY MANAGEMENT (CONT’D)

31

Notes:

(1) Based on our total number of 450,000,000 Shares after the Pre-IPO Restructuring but before our
IPO.

(2) Based on our enlarged total number of 600,000,000 Shares after our IPO.

(3) Deemed interested by virtue of his/her shareholding in Yeah Holdings pursuant to Section 8 of
the Act.

(4) Deemed interested by virtue of the shareholding of her spouse, Poon Foo Wha, pursuant to
Section 8 of the Act.

(5) Deemed interested by virtue of the shareholdings of her spouse, Yeow Chun Huat, and children

[…]

Yeah Lee Ching  1,076,000 10.0 - -

Yeah Chia Wei 1,076,000 10.0 - -

Yeah Chia Kai 1,076,000 10.0 - -

Notes:

(1) Deemed interested by virtue of the shareholdings of his spouse, Tan Hong Yee,
pursuant to Section 7 of the Companies Act, 1967 of Singapore.

(2) Deemed interested by virtue of the shareholdings of her spouse, Yeah Hiang Nam,
pursuant to Section 7 of the Companies Act, 1967 of Singapore.

THE REST OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Registration No. 202301014119 (1508041-A)

5. INFORMATION ON OUR PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS, AND KEY MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

43

5.1.3 Changes in our Promoters’ and substantial shareholders’ shareholdings in our Company for the past 3 years

The changes in our Promoters’ and substantial shareholders’ shareholdings in our Company since incorporation and after our IPO are as follows:

 As at 12 April 2023

(Date of incorporation) Before our IPO  After our IPO

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

Name
No. of

Shares %

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares (1)%

No. of
Shares (1)%

No. of
Shares (2)%

No. of
Shares (2)%

Promoters and substantial shareholders

Yeah Hiang Nam  - - - - - - (3)393,046,843 87.3 - - (3)393,046,843 65.5

Tan Hong Yee  - - - - - - (3)393,046,843 87.3 - - (3)393,046,843 65.5

Promoters

Yeah Chia Kai  - - - - - - - - - - - -

Yeah Chia Wei - - - - - - - - - - - -

Yeah Lee Ching  - - - - - - - - - - - -

Ng Hooi Lang  1 100.0 - - 5,463,884 1.2 (4)991,534  0.2 5,463,884 0.9 (4)991,534  0.2

Tang Soo Yen  - - - - 4,957,646 1.1 (5)5,424,066 1.2 4,957,646 0.8 (5)5,424,066 0.9

Substantial shareholders

VYN Holdings - - - - 304,171,887  67.6 - - 304,171,887 50.7 - -

VMM Holdings - - - - 88,874,956 19.7 (6)304,171,887 67.6 88,874,956 14.8 (6)304,171,887 50.7

ValueMax Group
Limited

- - - - - - (7)393,046,843 87.3 - - (7)393,046,843 65.5

Yeah Holdings  - - - - - - (8)393,046,843 87.3 - - (8)393,046,843 65.5

Notes:

(1) Based on our total number of 450,000,000 Shares after our Pre-IPO Restructuring but before our IPO.

(2) Based on our enlarged total number of 600,000,000 Shares after our IPO.

(3) Deemed interested by virtue of his/her shareholdings in Yeah Holdings pursuant to Section 8 of Act.

Registration No. 202301014119 (1508041-A)

5. INFORMATION ON OUR PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS,
AND KEY MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

44

(4) Deemed interested by virtue of the shareholding of her spouse, Poon Foo Wha, pursuant to
Section 8 of the Act.

(5) Deemed interested by virtue of the shareholdings of her spouse, Yeow Chun Huat, and children
pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.

(6) Deemed interested by virtue of its shareholding in VYN Holdings pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.

(7) Deemed interested by virtue of its shareholding in VMM Holdings pursuant to Section 8 of the
Act.

(8) Deemed interested by virtue of its shareholding in ValueMax Group Limited pursuant to Section

[…]

the Directors’ last election, but as between persons who became Directors on the same day,
the Directors to retire shall (unless they otherwise agree among themselves) be determined by
lot.

A Director appointed by our Board to fill in a casual vacancy or as an addition to our existing
Board, shall hold office only until the next following AGM of our Company, and shall then be
eligible for re-election but shall not be taken into account in determining the Directors who are
to retire by rotation at that AGM.

THE REST OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Registration No. 202301014119 (1508041-A)

5. INFORMATION ON OUR PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS, AND KEY MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

46

5.2.2 Shareholdings of our Directors

The details of our Directors and their direct and indirect shareholding in our Company before and after our IPO are as follows:

 Before our IPO After our IPO

 Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

Directors Designation No. of Shares (1)% No. of Shares (1)% No. of Shares (2)%  No. of Shares (2)%

Mak Lye Mun Independent Non-
Executive Chairman

- - - - - - - -

Yeah Hiang Nam Non-Independent Non-

Executive Director
- - (3)393,046,843 87.3 - - (3) 393,046,843 65.5

Yeah Chia Kai  Non-Independent Non-

Executive Director
- - - - - - - -

Ng Hooi Lang Executive Director and

Chief Executive Officer
5,463,884 1.2 (4)991,534 0.2 5,463,884 0.9 (4)991,534 0.2

Tang Soo Yen Executive Director and

Director of Retail and
Mechandising

4,957,646 1.1 (5)5,424,066  1.2 4,957,646 0.8 (5)5,424,066 0.9

Dr. Yap Lang Ling  Independent Non-

Executive Director
- - - - - - - -

Chan Kam Chiew  Independent Non-

Executive Director
- - - - - - - -

Wong Chin Chin Independent Non-

Executive Director
- - - - - - - -

Registration No. 202301014119 (1508041-A)

5. INFORMATION ON OUR PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS,
AND KEY MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

47

Notes:

(1) Based on our total number of 450,000,000 Shares after the Pre-IPO Restructuring but before our

IPO.

(2) Based on our enlarged total number of 600,000,000 Shares after our IPO.

(3) Deemed interested by virtue of his shareholding in Yeah Holdings pursuant to Section 8 of the

Act.

(4) Deemed interested by virtue of the shareholding of her spouse, Poon Foo Wha, pursuant to

Section 8 of the Act.

(5) Deemed interested by virtue of the shareholding of her spouse, Yeow Chun Huat, and children